
White Fleet Department Contacts 
 
 
 

Morris Frye     
Senior Administrator, Fleet Services   
Orange County Public Schools 
5140 Pine Hills Road 
Orlando, FL 32808 
407-521-2339, ext. 2057220 
Maurice.Frye@ocps.net 
 
 
Russell H. Wolfe, MBA 
Manager, Transportation Fleet Services 
Logistics Coordination 
Orange County Public Schools 
8105 McCoy Rd 
Orlando, FL 32822 
407.858.3240 ext.2086406 
Russell.Wolfe@ocps.net 
 
 
Tamela Steffenhagen 
Section Leader Fleet Services 
Transportation Services  
8105 McCoy Road 
Orlando, Florida 32822 
407-858-3240 ext.2086404 
Tamela.Steffenhagen@ocps.net 
 
 
Elizabeth “ Z “ Byrd   
Section Leader Fleet Services 
Transportation Services  
8105 McCoy Rd 
Orlando, FL 32822 
407-858-3240 ext.2086403 
Elizabeth.Byrd@ocps.net 

Important Contacts for Vehicle Operators 

 

OCPS Dispatch  407-317-3483 

Call this number in the event of an accident to have an 

OCPS official dispatched to the scene.  You must remain at 

the scene along with the other party (if applicable) 

 

 

Fleet Services Ready Line 407-317-3880 

Call this number for any issues regarding the operation of 

a district vehicle.  On-call techs can be sent to the location 

to diagnose and/or repair vehicles, including jump starts. 

 

OCPS Fleet Managers 

 

Doc Ford—HANGING MOSS 
Manager, Fleet Services 
Transportation Services  
6721 Hanging Moss Rd 
Orlando, FL 32807 
407-317-3831 ext.2063834 
Doc.Ford@ocps.net 
 
Grant Shaw—PINE HILLS 
Manager, Fleet Services 
Transportation Services  
5140 N Pine Hills Rd 
Orlando, FL 32808 
407-521-2344 ext.2057245 
Grant.Shaw@ocps.net 
 
Carlos Navarro Montanez—LAKE NONA 
Manager, Fleet Services 
Transportation Services  
8105 McCoy Rd 
Orlando, FL 32822 
407-858-3264 ext.2086452 
Carlos.Navarromontanez@ocps.net 


